888 100

-CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Veterinary Products Inc.		02/09/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smiths Medical PM, Inc.	
Street Address:	N7 W22025 Johnson Drive	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53186	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78384338	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.336.4781

Email: seppryan@merchant-gould.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Epp Ryan

Address Line 1: Merchant & Gould -- PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14581.4US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Epp Ryan
Signature:	/Sandra Epp Ryan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0026

900042518

Date:	02/20/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0027

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Veterinary Products Inc., a Michigan corporation with a principal place of business at 19601 W US Highway 12, New Buffalo, Michigan 49117, ("Assignor") is the record owner in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the mark LITTLE HERBERT ("the Mark") and corresponding United States Trademark Serial No. 78-384,338 ("the Application");

WHEREAS, Smiths Medical PM, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at N7 W22025 Johnson Drive, Waukesha, Wisconsin, 53186, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, *nunc pro tunc*, to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Mark and the Application together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Mark, the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains, which business is ongoing and existing, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations, effective March 31, 2005.

The undersigned agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark and the Application.

Date: FGB 9 2006

RECORDED: 02/20/2006

METERINARY PRODUCTS INC.

By: Christolist A. Kenton Vice Passiont.

(Please print name and title)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 9th day of February, 2006.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 02-24-08

County of Berrien

TRADEMARK REEL: 003250 FRAME: 0028